| 27 | 'n | 70 | വാ | USI | |
|-----|----|-------|-----|-----|---|
| .57 | U. | . / റ | UZ. | uəi | J |

| , | O a Ri | - 09-0 | 3-2003 | =E | i | |
|--------------|---|---|--|---------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------|
| Mail S | Stop Assignment Reco | | | | OFFICE OF PUBLIC | |
| P.O. E | Stop Assignment Reconstruction OF THE US Page 1450 | | KAŬĔIVIAKI | K UFFICE | 203 SEP -2 PM Finance sec | |
| Alexa | ndria, VA 22313-145 | O | | | I MANUE OF | , 1 101 1 |
| Please | e record the attached | original docum | ents or cop | ies thereof | • | |
| 1. | Name of conveying pa | rty(ies): | | | | |
| 2. | Name and address of WATERSON CORP 8F, No. 428, Wu-Ch Taichung City, Taiv | uan S. Rd. | y(ies): | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance XXXX Assignme Security A XXXX Other: Execution Date: | nt greement Resubmission | | | Merger Change of Name 391310 | · |
| 4. the ap | Application number(If this document is be oplication is: A. Application/Particles | eing filed togeth | • / | | tion, the execution d | ate of |
| 5. | 10/376,684 Name and address to be mailed: | | | February | 28, 2003 | ent |
| Should | a be mailed: | Paul D. | Greeley, E | sa. | | |
| | Ohl | andt, Greeley, I | Ruggiero & | Perle, L.L. | P. | |
| | Sta | One Landmarl mford, Connect | | | A. | |
| 6. | Total No. of applicat | ions and patent | s involved: | _1 | | |
| 7. | | 3.41(h)) \$40.00 (PREVIOUSLY) I to be charged | SUBMITTI | ED) | | 9 |
| 3.41 tl | ommissioner is herek hat may be required w ant No. 01-0467. A du | by authorized to with this commu | charge an nication or | y additiona credit any | overpayment, to Dep | |
| | best of my knowledge and e copy of the original docu | | Δ | n is true and | correct and any attached | сору |
| Devil |) Creater | | fal D | /"(/ | 0./00 | V02 |
| |). Greeley of Person Signing | | | Signature | 8/29 Date | |

PATENT REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0351

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 8.

2-28-03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PAT |
|--------------------------------------|
| Washington, D.C. 20231 |
| |



Please record the attached original documents or

- Name of conveying party(ies):
 WATERSON CHEN
- Name and address of receiving party(ies): WATERSON CORP. 8F, NO. 428, WU-CHUAN S. RD. TAICHUNG CITY

TAIWAN

true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. 2.

Paul D. Greeley
Name of Person Signing



| | 3. | Nature of conveyance: | |
|---------------|-------------|---|--|
| | | XXXX Assignment | Merger |
| | | Security Agreement | Change of Name |
| | | Other: | |
| | | Execution Date: February 13, 2003 | |
| | 4. | Application number(s) or application date(s): | |
| | | If this document is being filed together with a | new application, the execution date of |
| | the ap | oplication is: <u>February 28, 2003</u> | |
| | | A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B. | Application/Issue Date |
| | | 1037662 | 34 |
| | 5. shoul | Name and address of party to whom correspond be mailed: | ondence concerning this document |
| _ | 0,100, | Paul D. Greeley | . Esa. |
| | | Chlandt Greeley Ruggier | |
| 2/ 05/ | 2003 LWONI | One Landmark Square | e 10 th Floor |
| 2 FC: | 8021 | One Landmark Square 40.00 Stamford, Connecticut 069 | 901-2682 ILS A |
| | | Garmora, Cormedicat oct | 301 2002 0.0.7 t. |
| | 6. | Total No. of applications and patents involved | d: <u>1</u> . |
| | 7. | Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignn | nent. |
| | | XXXXX Enclosed | |
| | | Authorized to be charged to depos | it account. |
| | that m | commissioner is hereby authorized to charge a nay be required with this communication or cre 1-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclo | dit any overpayment, to Deposit Account |
| | To 46 - | hack of my knowledge and hall of the foresting informati | ion is true and correct and any attached correct |
| | 10 the | best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a |

... PATENT REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT DEED

| This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) _ FOLDABLE BLANK SHEET | BOX FORMED FROM A |
|---|--|
| The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) | oncurrently with this assignment. |
| The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exterapplications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: | nsions of the patents and patent |
| (check one) ☑ U.S. patent rights only. □ worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to classing U.S. patent application identified above. | aim the benefit of the filing date of |
| The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): Waterson CHEN | |
| (Address) 8F, No. 428, Wu-Chuan S. Rd., Taichung City, Taiwa | |
| (Full name of second joint inventor, if any) | |
| (Address) | |
| (Full name of third joint, inventor, if any) | |
| (Address) | |
| The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: WATERSON CORP. | |
| (Name of Assignee) | • |
| (Address of assignee) 8F, No. 428, Wu-Chuan S. Rd., Taichung City, S | l'aiwan ' |
| The ASSIGNEE is: | |
| (check one) | |
| (state or country) | |
| The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its such the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) here Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the | ressors and assigns: of for this invention. by authorize(s) and request(s) the |
| and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representation. ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all law continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the said ASSIGNEE. | esentatives, any facts know to the value papers, execute all divisional, ary assignment papers to cause any pereceptance of the papers to cause any papers to cause any pereceptance of the papers to cause any papers to cause an |
| water Che | February 13, 2003 |
| (Signature of sole or first inventor) | (Date) |
| (Signature of second inventor, if any) | (Date) |
| (Signature of third inventor, if any) | (Date) |

PATENT TREEL: 014436 FRAME: 0353

ATTACHMENT

| Paul D. Greeley | Reg. | No. | 31,019 |
|------------------------|------|-----|--------|
| Charles N. J. Ruggiero | Reg. | No. | 28,468 |
| Harry F. Smith | Reg. | No. | 32,493 |

RECORDED: 09/02/2003

PATENT ¬REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0354